



LOUISVILLE/ JEFFERSON COUNTY

LOCATION MAP

0

EX. WATER METER EX. WATER VALVE EX. LIGHT POLE EX. POWER POLE EX. SIGN

EPSILON REALTY CO., L.P. 1531 NW 12TH AVENUE POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 D.B. 10882, PG 420

OWNER

PR. ZONING

7) LOWEST FINISHED FLOOR TO BE AT OR ABOVE 450.31 AND LOWEST MACHINERY 8) SITE STORM DRAINAGE DISCHARGES INTO AN EXISTING ONSITE DRY-WELL SYSTEM. THE PREVIOUSLY APPROVED EXISTING ONSITE DRY-WELL SYSTEM MAY CONTINUE TO BE USED TO SATISFY THIS REQUIREMENT IF THE DRY-WELL

SYSTEM IS DETERMINED TO BE FUNCTIONING PER ACCEPTABLE MSD TESTING METHODS. IF IT IS DETERMINED TO BE NON-FUNCTIONING, MSD WILL LIMIT THE 100-YEAR POST-DEVELOPED DISCHARGE TO THE 10-YEAR PRE-DEVELOPED DISCHARGE PER SECTION 10.3.1.2 OF THE MSD DESIGN MANUAL. DISTURBANCE AREA

PR. DISTURBANCE 34,054 SF 2015 DISTURBANCE 13,939 SF TOTAL DISTURBANCE 47,993 SF 142,580 S.F. PR. DISTURBANCE_ 144,011 S.F.

(SEE MSD NOTE 6)

TRANSPORTATION NOTES

1) ALL PROPOSED WALKS SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 5 FEET WIDE OR A WIDTH AS NOTED ON THIS PLAN AND/OR AS PERMITTED BY CODE. ADA ROUTES SHALL INCLUDE RAMPS WITH HATCHING ACROSS DRIVE LANES AS REQUIRED BY MPW. 2) EXISTING SIDEWALK RECONSTRUCTION AND REPAIRS SHALL BE REQUIRED, AS NECESSARY, TO MEET CURRENT MPW STANDARDS AND SHALL BE INSPECTED

3) ALL ROADWAY AND ENTRANCE INTERSECTIONS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR LANDING AREAS AS SET BY METRO PUBLIC WORKS. 4) ALL ENTRANCES, PARKING AND DRIVE LANES ARE ASPHALT, CONCRETE OR A

EROSION CONTROL NOTES

- 1) THE APPROVED EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (EPSC) PLAN SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED PRIOR TO ANY LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE. ANY MODIFICATIONS TO THE APPROVED SWPP PLAN MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY MSD'S PRIVATE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW OFFICE. SWPPP BMP'S SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE PLAN AND MSD STANDARDS.
- CONSTRUCTION AREAS ONTO PUBLIC ROADWAYS. SOIL TRACKED ONTO THE ROADWAY SHALL BE REMOVED DAILY. 3) SOIL STOCKPILES SHALL BE LOCATED AWAY FROM STREAMS, PONDS, SWALES,
- AND CATCH BASINS. SOIL STOCKPILES SHALL BE SEEDED, MULCHED, AND ADEQUATELY CONTAINED THROUGH USE OF SILT FENCE. WHERE CONSTRUCTION OR LAND DISTURBANCE ACTIVITY WILL OR HAS TEMPORARILY CEASED ON ANY PORTION OF A SITE, TEMPORARY SITE
- 5) SEDIMENT LADEN GROUND WATER ENCOUNTERED DURING THE TRENCHING BORING, OR OTHER EXCAVATION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PUMPED TO A SEDIMENT TRAPPING DEVICE PRIOR TO BEING DISCHARGED INTO A STREAM, POND, SWALE,

1) A WAIVER IS REQUESTED FROM CHAPTER 10, PART 2 - SECTION 10.2.10 -TABLE 10.2.6 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE TO WAIVE THE 5-FT VEHICLE USE LANDSCAPE BUFFER AREA AND SHRUB PLANTING REQUIREMENTS ALONG A PORTION OF SOUTH 15TH STREET AND GARLAND AVENUE TO ALLOW TRUCK

- 1) VARIANCE REQUESTED FROM SECTION 5.2.5.C.3.a OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE TO EXCEED THE 25-FT MAXIMUM SETBACK BY 125-FT FOR A PROPOSED
- 2) VARIANCE REQUESTED FROM SECTION 5.2.5.C.3.6 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE TO EXCEED THE 45-FT MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT BY 30-FT FOR A PROPOSED MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT OF 75-FT.

LEGEND DO NOT DISTURB TO BE REMOVED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION F.F.E. TOP OF GRATE INVERT ELEVATION EXISTING PROPOSED STORM MANHOLE STRMH SANITARY MANHOLE SANMH EX. FIRE HYDRANT EX. EDGE OF PAVEMENT EX. RAIL ROAD TRACKS EX. CHAIN LINK FENCE

EX. GAS LINE EX. WATER LINE EX. STORM SEWER EX. SANITARY SEWER EX. CONTOURS EX. CONCRETE PR. STORM SEWER PR. PSC LINE -----PSC-----

PR. WATER LINE PR. GAS LINE PR. UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINE ----- UGE -----

PARCEL# 037B0157 SITE DATA TOTAL SITE AREA_____ 3.62± ACRES FORM DISTRICT_____ TRADITIONAL WORKPLACE EX. LAND USE INDUSTRIA PR. LAND USE_ INDUSTRIAL FLOOR AREA RATIO_ EX. BLDG AREA_ ____ 70,200 S.F.

PR. BLDG AREA 17,838 S.F. BLDG INCREASE_____ 25.4% MAX. BLDG HEIGHT____ 45'/3 STORIES PR. BLDG HEIGHT_____ VARIES - 75' MAX. (SEE VARIANCE REQ. #2)

SETBACK DATA MIN. FRONT YARD_____ NONE MAX. FRONT YARD_____ 25'

MAX. SIDE YARD______25 REAR YARD______NONE

PARKING SUMMARY

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED_

I.L.A. REQUIRED (5%)

I.L.A. PROVIDED_

MAX. RATIO MIN. REQUIRED MAX. REQUIRED 1/1.5 EMPLOYEE 1/1 EMPLOYEE 43 SPACES INDUSTRIAL 64 SPACES EXISTING PARKING PARKING REMOVED -7 SPACES PARKING ON-STREET +17 SPACES 53 SPACES

(INCLUDES 2 HANDICAP SPACES) LANDSCAPE DATA AUTO VUA 15,674 SF TRUCK VUA 34,867 SF 16,867 SF TOTAL VUA 50,541 SF EXISTING V.U.A. V.U.A. REMOVED_ 1,448 SF 18,315 SF V.U.A. REMAINING 14,226 SF 18,000 SF 32,226 SF PERCENT OF V.U.A. REMOVED 9.2%
V.U.A. AREA REQUIRING I.L.A. 14,226 SF 48.3%

LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, CHAPTER 10, PART 2, SECTION 10.2.2.A.1,2&3 STATES: EXPANSION OF BUILDING, VUA OR ANY COMBINATION OF BUILDING AND VUA AREA BY MORE THAN TWENTY (20) PERCENT AND LESS THAN FIFTY (50) PERCENT -ONLY THE AREA OF THE NEW IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 10, PART 2 OF THE LDC.

711 SF

TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS

GROSS SITE AREA 157,902 SF CANOPY COVERAGE CLASS CLASS A TREE CANOPY REQUIRED . 15,840 SF (10%) TREE CANOPY PREVIOUSLY OR TO BE PROVIDED _____ 15,840 SF (10%)

LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, CHAPTER 10, PART 1, SECTION 10.1.2.B.3 STATES: ANY DEVELOPMENT SITE ON WHICH THERE IS AN INCREASE IN BUILDING AREA OR IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA BY MORE THAN TWENTY (20) PERCENT AND LESS LESS THAN FIFTY (50) PERCENT SHALL PROVIDE ONE—HALF (1/2) THE TREE CANOPY REQUIRED BY THIS PART.

JUN 222018

SEE GENERAL NOTE#7



36.2%

HORIZ. SCALE: VERT SCALE: DESIGNED BY: DETAILED BY: CHECKED BY: APRIL 30, 2018 SHEET

JOB NO:

DEVELOPMENT FOR

2B

CATEGORY

E S E

18024

N/A

MAW

1"=30"